



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 13178/2022 & CM APPL. 39896/2022**

PTC INDIA LIMITED & ORS.

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. Maninder Singh, Sr. Advocate
with Mr. Vishrov Mukerjee, Mr.
Janmali Manikala, Ms. Juhi
Senguttuvan, Advocates

versus

**CENTRAL ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION &
ORS.**

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Anand Ganesan, Ms. Kriti Soni,
Advocates for R-2

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA

ORDER

09.09.2022

%

1. Issue Notice.
2. Learned Counsel appearing for the Respondent No.2 accepts notice.
3. On Petitioners' taking steps, let notice be served on the remaining Respondents through all permissible modes, including *Dasti*.
4. List on 17.10.2022.

SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA, CJ

YASHWANT VARMA, J

SEPTEMBER 09, 2022

Rahul