



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 13178/2022 & CM APPL. 39896/2022**

PTC INDIA LIMITED & ORS.

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. Sajjan Povayya, Sr. Advocate
with Mr. Vishov Mukherjee, Mr.
Janmah Manibela, Mr. Dhruv Tripathi
and Mr. Abhishek Kakkar,
Advocates.

versus

CENTRAL ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION &

ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Tusraghavendra Sreyas and Mr.
Siddharth Vasudev, Advocates for R-
1.
Mr. Anand Ganesan and Ms. Kriti
Soni, Advocate for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

17.10.2022

%

List on 01.12.2022.

SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA, CJ

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

OCTOBER 17, 2022/Rahul