



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 13178/2022 & CM APPL. 39896/2022**

PTC INDIA LIMITED & ORS.

..... Petitioners

Through: *Appearance not given.*

versus

CENTRAL ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION &

ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: **Mr. Anand K. Ganesan, Advocate for
R-2.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

01.12.2022

%

1. Learned Counsel appearing for the Respondent No.2 prays for and is granted six weeks' time to file a reply in the matter.
2. List on 17.04.2023.

SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA, CJ

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

DECEMBER 01, 2022

S. Zakir