



\$~25.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 13178/2022 & CM APPL. 39896/2022

PTC INDIA LIMITED & ORS.

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. Janmali Manikala, Mr. Dhruv
Tripathi, Advocates

versus

CENTRAL ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION &
ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. TVS Raghavendra Sreyas, Mr.
Siddharth Vasudev, Advocates for R-
1

Ms. Kirti Soni, Advocate for R-2

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA

ORDER

17.04.2023

%

Learned Counsel appearing for the Petitioner prays for two
weeks' time to file rejoinder in response to the reply filed by Respondent
No.1.

Respondent No.2 prays for two weeks' time to file a reply in the
matter.

Time, as prayed for, is granted.

List on 10.07.2023.

SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA, CJ

YASHWANT VARMA, J

APRIL 17, 2023/R