



\$~A-25

*** IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 13178/2022 & CM APPLs.39896/2022 and 34403/2023

PTC INDIA LIMITED & ORS.

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. Janmali Manikala, Advocate

versus

CENTRAL ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION & ORS.

Respondents

**Through: Mr.Siddharth Vasudev, Advocate
with Mr.TVS Raghvendera Sreyas,
Advocate for R-1.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

%

29.01.2024

**At the request of learned counsel for the Respondent-CERC,
adjourned to 4th April, 2024.**

ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

JANUARY 29, 2024/TS