



\$~21

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ W.P.(C) 13178/2022 & C.M.Nos.39896/2022, 34403/2023  
PTC INDIA LIMITED & ORS. .... Petitioners

Through: Mr.Janmali Manikala, Advocate.

versus

CENTRAL ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION &  
ORS. .... Respondents

Through: Mr.Siddharth Vasudev and Mr.  
T.V.S. Raghavendra Sreyas  
Advocates for R-1 (Through video  
conferencing)  
Mr. Anand K. Ganesan, and Ms.  
Aishwarya Subramani, Advocates for  
respondent No.2 (Through video  
conferencing).  
Mr..Advocate for R-4.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA**

**ORDER**

%

**04.04.2024**

1. Learned counsel for the petitioners prays for and is permitted to file a rejoinder affidavit to the reply affidavit filed by respondent no.1 before the next date of hearing.
2. List on 27<sup>th</sup> August, 2024.

**ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE**

**MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J**

**APRIL 4, 2024**

**KA**