



\$~20.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 13178/2022**

PTC INDIA LIMITED & ORS.

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Juhi Senguttuvan, Advocate.

versus

**CENTRAL ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION &
ORS.**

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Siddharth Vasudev, Mr. TVS
Raghvendra Singh, Advs. for R-1
Mr. Anand K. Ganesan, Ms. Harsha
V. Rao, Ms. Aishwarya Subramani,
Advs. for R-2.
Mr. Tushar Jain, Mr. Vaibhav
Choudhary, Ms. Kanika Gupta & Mr.
Ramesh Sharma, Advs. for R4

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

%

03.07.2024

CM APPL. 36374/2024

1. Present application has been filed by the Respondent No. 1 to bring on record the reply affidavit filed by him.
2. Learned Counsel for the Applicant states that he received an email dated 27th May, 2024 from the Registry of this court marking defects in the reply filed. He states that Respondent No. 1 has already cured all the defects and filed the reply in OCR format on 30th May, 2024 and therefore, this court may kindly allow this application and take the reply affidavit on record.



3. Learned counsel for the petitioner has no objection to the same.
4. Consequently, the present application is allowed and the Registry is directed to take the reply affidavit filed by the respondent No.1 on record.

ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

JULY 3, 2024

N.Khanna