



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 13178/2022, CM APPL. 39896/2022 & CM APPL. 34403/2023

PTC INDIA LIMITED & ORS.Petitioner
Through: Mr. Vishrov Mukherjee, Mr. Janmali Manikala and Ms. Juhi Senguttuvan, Advs.
versus

CENTRAL ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION & ORS.Respondents
Through: Mr. TVS Raghavendra Sreyas and Mr. Siddharth Vasudev, Advocates.
Mr. TVS Raghavendra Sreyas and Mr. Siddharth Vasudev, Advocates.
Mr. Tushar Jain and Ms. Kanika Gupta, Advocates for R-4.

CORAM:
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

% **ORDER**
24.04.2025

1. An adjournment is sought on behalf of respondent No.1. The same is not objected to by learned counsel for the petitioner. Accordingly, list on 12.08.2025.

DEVENDRA KUMAR UPADHYAYA, CJ

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

APRIL 24, 2025
N.Khanna