



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 13178/2022, CM APPL. 39896/2022 & CM APPL. 34403/2023

PTC INDIA LIMITED & ORS.Petitioners
Through: Mr. Rohan Sachdev, Advocate.

versus

CENTRAL ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION & ORS.
.....Respondents
Through: Mr. Anand K. Ganesan, Ms. Harsha V. Rao, Ms. Aishwarya Subramani, Advocates for R-2.
Mr. Siddharth Vasudev, Advocate.

CORAM:
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

% **ORDER**
12.08.2025

At the request made by learned counsel representing the respondent no.2, list on 13.11.2025.

DEVENDRA KUMAR UPADHYAYA, CJ

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

AUGUST 12, 2025
yrj