



\$~23

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

**W.P.(C) 13178/2022, CM APPL. 39896/2022 & CM APPL.
34403/2023**

PTC INDIA LIMITED & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through:

versus

**CENTRAL ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION &
ORS.**

.....Respondents

**Through: Mr. T.V.S. Raghavendra Sreyas and
Mr. Siddharth Vasudev, Advocates.
Mr. Anand Ganesan, Mr. Harsha Rao
and Ms. Aishwarya S., Advocates for
R-2.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

ORDER

%

19.02.2026

List on 28.04.2026.

DEVENDRA KUMAR UPADHYAYA, CJ

TEJAS KARIA, J

FEBRUARY 19, 2026

ap